

## BID TABULATION

Material Testing Services

Bid #1018-077

November 2, 2018 at 3:00 pm CDT

	VENDORS		Braun Intertec Corporation	Construction Materials Testing	TEAM Services, Inc.	Terracon Consultants Inc.
	Vendor Location		Cedar Rapids, IA	Des Moines, IA	Cedar Rapids, IA	Cedar Rapids, IA
	Local Business Certificate on File (Yes/No)		Yes	No	Yes	Yes
Line Item	Description	Qty				
Non-Responsive Bidder						
1	Extraction/gradation	5				
	Unit price		\$120.00		\$210.00	\$200.00
	Extended price		\$600.00		\$1,050.00	\$1,000.00
2	Marshall stability, flow & density	5				
	Unit price		\$50.00		\$155.00	\$325.00
	Extended price		\$250.00		\$775.00	\$2,275.00
	Note					Gyratory, set of two
3	Theoretical max. specific gravity	15				
	Unit price		\$60.00		\$128.00	\$130.00
	Extended price		\$900.00		\$1,920.00	\$1,950.00
4	Specific gravity/density of core samples and percent air voids	15				
	Unit price		\$50.00		\$25.00	\$50.00
	Extended price		\$750.00		\$375.00	\$750.00
5	Sample pick-up charge					
	Unit price		\$0.00		\$10.00	\$75.00
6	Standard proctor	50				
	Unit price		\$130.00		\$80.00	\$125.00
	Extended price		\$6,500.00		\$4,000.00	\$6,250.00
7	Concrete compressive strength	50				
	Unit price		\$24.00		\$12.00	\$14.00
	Extended price		\$1,200.00		\$600.00	\$700.00
8	Concrete flexural strength	100				
	Unit price		\$50.00		\$26.00	\$40.00
	Extended price		\$5,000.00		\$2,600.00	\$4,000.00
9	Atterberg limits					
	Unit price		\$100.00		\$48.00	\$100.00
10	Specific gravity of aggregate	25				

## BID TABULATION

Material Testing Services

Bid #1018-077

November 2, 2018 at 3:00 pm CDT

VENDORS			Braun Intertec Corporation	Construction Materials Testing	TEAM Services, Inc.	Terracon Consultants Inc.
Vendor Location			Cedar Rapids, IA	Des Moines, IA	Cedar Rapids, IA	Cedar Rapids, IA
Local Business Certificate on File (Yes/No)			Yes	No	Yes	Yes
Line Item	Description	Qty				
	Unit price		\$80.00		\$25.00	\$100.00
	Extended price		\$2,000.00		\$625.00	\$2,500.00
11	Moisture of content of aggregates	25				
	Unit price		\$10.00		\$5.00	\$40.00
	Extended price		\$250.00		\$125.00	\$1,000.00
12	Laboratory analysis of contaminated soils	15				
	Unit price		\$75.00		\$120.00	\$85.00
	Extended price		\$1,125.00		\$1,800.00	\$1,275.00
13	Field testing of contaminated soils	15				
	Unit price		\$75.00		\$115.00	No Charge
	Extended price		\$1,125.00		\$1,725.00	
14	Sieve analysis	75				
	Unit price		\$100.00		\$48.00	\$100.00
	Extended price		\$7,500.00		\$3,600.00	\$7,500.00
15	Rental equipment OVM/PIO	5				
	Unit price		\$100.00		\$50.00	\$150.00
	Extended price		\$500.00		\$250.00	\$750.00
16	Compaction tests, nuclear density gauge charge	500				
	Unit price		\$10.00		\$0.00	\$5.00
	Extended price		\$5,000.00		\$0.00	\$2,500.00
17	Core measurement, density & strength	10				
	Unit price		\$50.00		\$24.00	\$40.00
	Extended price		\$500.00		\$240.00	\$400.00
18	Soil borings	20				
	Unit price		\$220.00		\$160.00	\$295.00
	Extended price		\$4,400.00		\$3,200.00	\$5,900.00
19	Drill rig with 2 man crew	5				
	Unit price		\$220.00		\$160.00	\$295.00

## BID TABULATION

Material Testing Services

Bid #1018-077

November 2, 2018 at 3:00 pm CDT

VENDORS			Braun Intertec Corporation	Construction Materials Testing	TEAM Services, Inc.	Terracon Consultants Inc.
Vendor Location			Cedar Rapids, IA	Des Moines, IA	Cedar Rapids, IA	Cedar Rapids, IA
Local Business Certificate on File (Yes/No)			Yes	No	Yes	Yes
Line Item	Description	Qty				
	Extended price		\$1,100.00		\$800.00	\$1,475.00
20	Grain size distribution with hydrometer					
	Unit price		\$130.00		\$150.00	\$150.00
21	Grout prism test					
	Unit price		\$35.00		N/A	\$20.00
22	Shrinkage test, set of 3 samples					
	Unit price		\$550.00		N/A	\$900.00
23	Chloride ion testing					
	Unit price		\$120.00		N/A	\$225.00
24	Organic ion testing					
	Unit price		\$50.00		\$62.00	\$50.00
25	Plant monitor	200				
	Unit price		\$75.00		\$42.00	\$85.00
	Extended price		\$15,000.00		\$8,400.00	\$17,000.00
<b>26</b>	<b>Total for Tests</b>		<b>\$54,685.00</b>		<b>\$32,355.00</b>	<b>\$58,745.00</b>
27	Principal Engineer					
	Hourly rate		\$130.00		\$100.00	\$160.00
28	Senior Project Manager					
	Hourly rate		\$110.00		\$90.00	\$130.00
29	Senior Project Engineer, P.E.					
	Hourly rate		\$110.00		\$95.00	\$130.00
30	Project Manager/Engineer					
	Hourly rate		\$90.00		\$80.00	\$100.00
31	Senior Engineering Technician					
	Hourly rate		\$75.00		\$46.00	\$82.00
32	Level IV Engineering Technician					
	Hourly rate		\$65.00		\$44.00	\$68.00
33	Level III Engineering Technician					
	Hourly rate		\$60.00		\$42.00	\$62.00

## BID TABULATION

Material Testing Services

Bid #1018-077

November 2, 2018 at 3:00 pm CDT

		Braun Intertec Corporation	Construction Materials Testing	TEAM Services, Inc.	Terracon Consultants Inc.
Vendor Location		Cedar Rapids, IA	Des Moines, IA	Cedar Rapids, IA	Cedar Rapids, IA
Local Business Certificate on File (Yes/No)		Yes	No	Yes	Yes
Line Item	Description	Qty			
34	Level II Engineering Technician				
	Hourly rate		\$55.00	\$39.00	\$58.00
35	Level I Engineering Technician				
	Hourly rate		\$55.00	\$36.00	\$50.00
36	Concrete Coring Technician III				
	Hourly rate		\$75.00	\$42.00	\$75.00
37	Field Scientist				
	Hourly rate		\$75.00	\$90.00	\$90.00
38	Remedial Specialist				
	Hourly rate		\$90.00	\$100.00	\$135.00
39	Clerical				
	Hourly rate		\$55.00	\$45.00	\$46.00
40	Mileage Charge				
	Per Mile		\$0.55	N/A	\$0.65
41	Subcontractor Services				
	Each		N/A	Cost + 8.5%	Cost + 15%
<b>Signature Page</b>					
1	Do You Accept Credit Card for Payment?		Yes	Yes	Yes
2	Quick Pay Discount		N/A	N/A	N/A
3	Does Discount Apply to MasterCard?		N/A	N/A	N/A
4	Using a subcontractor?		No	No	No